T AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
OCT 12
Two (2) 1 1RMN-89-177 dtd B/30/89 _ i

COGE CODE L.__...._.

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division of Contracts & Property Management
Washington, D.C. 20555

(Ul applicable)

LAY

T NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No, street, county, State and ZIP Code) o) [IRAMENDOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO
Department of Health and Human Services : SN T FF R
FDA/PCC (36 GATED (WEE TTEN 11)

5600 Fishers Lane ARl |
10A xgmrncl\nou OF CONTRACT/ORDIER

Rockville, Maryland 20857

X | NRC-33-89-177
708 OATED (SEE ITEM 13)

|FACILITY CODE 7/17/89
11 THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS Y
D Is extenced D 15 DOt ex

the following methods

COOE

D The above numbered solicitation is amenaded as set forth in liem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Dtters
tenoed

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior 10 the hour and date spacilied in the solicitation or as amended, by one of
copies of the amendment. (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the otfar
reference 10 the solicitation and amendment numbers FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLE D“.
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DE SIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. It by virtue of this amendment you desire 10 change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram o
lotter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference 10 the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior 1o the opening hour and date specified

(a) By completing tems B and 15, and returning e
submittes; or (¢} By separate letter or telegram which includes 8

13 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPIIATION DATA (I mquired)

Appn No. 31X0200.010 Fin No. L1302-0  B&R No. 010-20467-252 Obligate: $50,000.00

13 THIS (TEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONT RACTS/ORDERS,
(T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14 b 40y
SUANT 10 (Specify nuthorily) THE CHANGES S5ET FORYH TN ITEM 14 ARE MADE iN THE CON

A, THIS CHANGE ORDER 15 ISSUED PUR

W™ TRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1§ MODIFIED TO REFLECY THE ADMINIST NATIVE CHANGES (su h as changes in paying office
x appropriation dote, ¢fc ) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR £3.103(b).

C THIGSUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY oF

0. OTHER (Specily type of modification and authorits |

- —— -

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor l.X_I 15 NOt, D is required (o sign this document and return
14 DESCHIPTION OF AMENDMENT /MOODIF ICATION (Grgonized by UCE section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter w

copies to the issuing office

here feasible |

The purposes of this modification are to: (1) abligate additional funds in the amount
of $50,000 and (2) extend the period of performance.

Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made.

¥ 1QOZL30063 B8¥%101

F LR LINT K
NRC-33-85-177 PG
Excep! as Draviges necein g/l 1ermis and conditions oY tne gocumaent reterenced (n ltem OA or LOA a4y heretolore changeao, ramaing unchangeo ang in full forge
ang oticct
TR NAML ARD TITLE OF S1GNE W (Type or printl b TEETTTTTTTYIGA. NAME AND Tl OF CONTRACTING OFFICEN (Tyne or prin
\
|
)
l Sharon Bell, Contracting Officer R
158 Ot 1 0 AL TOW/ O Lt o ) - L ODATE Gitatet ;.I‘,;..H-‘\lrfjl—' i‘[- S'l.‘v’lv';" 4"_;::.—1‘(;lll('-l-:' g = K, YATE LIGHNED
Wy /). 2/
/le &_('v %f"-“ e // ,"}/'/
S @ ey O peraon autha WY L (Sugnature of Cordmecling Fhicer) =
NSN 754001 1528020 10105 STANDARD FORM 30 (28D h

Bresnnihen by
y AT D

BREVIOUS EDTTION UNLSARLL
6



NRC~33-89-177
Modification No. 2
Page 2 of 2

1. Standard Form 26 - Item 15G - Total Amount of Contract is revised
to read:

“The amount presently obligated under this Interagency Agreement
is increased by $50,000.00, thereby increasing the total ceiling
amount under this Agreement to $130,0006.00."

2. The period of performance is revised to read:

“The period of performance is from July 17, 1989 to September 30, 1990
or until funds are exhausted, whichever comes earlier.”

3. Attached and made part of this Agreement is FDA Form 3220, as
completed and approved by Joyce Amenta, Director, Office of
Information Resources Management. (NOTE: Block 7 therein is
super ~eded by Paragraph 2 above.)"

A1l other terms and conditions under this Interagency Agreement remain
unchangad.



. .
; VA

NT OF MEALTH AND MUMAN SERVICES
PUBLIC KEALTH SERVICE 224-89-8014
OO0 ARG ORUG ADMINISTRATION ¢ TYREOF Abuwks'

; £ vin C minene,
INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT R BT e
For Parkigwn Computer Center Services On/, NIR | € 0 (0

RETURN Park lpwn Computer Center Customer Services Branch HFAE7

T0 “0oe ano Drug Aominstration. S600 Fushers Lane Rockvilie, Marytang 20857
. VLot O T RERD R D TR B N Rpenty B TNt 1O e The e e 0 The Feee s Comnie Cenie Fooe
0o Divg domnaurgrion
INSTRUCTIONS LD et Ty B eement Aumibe AR MNEE & CORRDNORTE TR Lee TR B e e
3 OFe aso v ere avhatence co B0 D STET ang em 100 ThE PRI aRenty AQreement | s

' DESCRIPT ON (See Agiructmn 11 0 Mo So8ce & Ne80s0 $1180N SO0 1O sheetiv) |
{
| Timesharing access to the PCC for computer resources support to NRC

SEOVICES |

EOVESTED

SEFCIAL Nawvt

L 1 M ;
.‘o.:‘ou“ U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

AGENCY I ADURESS
COMPONENT  Lashington DC 2055

s PERIDD RO Tse

COVERED 6/30/89 i 9/30/89

YRS APPFRD VA, SENYERED INYO UNDER Tl 4 Tw0RITY O

$
i el Section 601 of the fconomy Act as amended June 30,1932 USC 1535 (formerly 31 USC 68

— _—_,mm_*ct_.,}w-__ i PR
ThobPmo g Ne

$ DESIC x| 4}" l
NATED ADP | . . . ch A |
cooenine  Rashida Alam, Chief Computer Operations Section CTOB/DfSS | 492-9900
TOR RESPON b |
$1p.f FOR | ADORESS
' { 2055

ACCOUNT | P-612 U.S. 'luclear Regulatory Commission Washington DC

Nawi ‘N"' L] ‘ l TELEPHONE SO

0 RACF | : i . 2 3otk .
coomoiva | Louis H. Grosman Senior ADP Security Specialist | 492-5019
TOR T aDDRESS
, P-612 U.S. Nuclear Regulatory (.ormnssmn Washington 2055
1 PaRe ! WA SRPTITAR TELTFRonT WO
LAWK
g‘o:;:mu l Stan Pawlowski Computer Specialist 443-5187
LIAISON | ADORESS
OFficem | See return to: above
TONAME AND T OF PEREON RESPONSIBLE FORPa~ NG B LLS TELEPmONE W o
T | Carol Landesberg 492-93899
.,’?c"‘s:‘“‘ TADDA(SS
DFFiCER | MNBB 11104 U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington DC 20555
FEOMMDN AECEoNT WO [Cah ANE OF 12 TAMOUNT EST IMATLD INTTEa. AGENCY REFERENCE NC
| SAPRRRAIATION N0 Tmrum: wo . Pucenes O*88! % 915

|




The purpose of this Agreement & 10 provioe for
‘h¢ process ng of SEu

.
-’“‘——— e —————————————————————————— e e

-

USER CONDITIONS

Certer. Fooo ang Drug Aominstration o

the use 0f the services of the Parklawn Compute’
esting ane using Parklown Compute: Cene

o premett 0 Wt WO'K SUDDOTIED Dy Othe! Fegeral component: By recy

PCC) Services. the reaueste’ agrees 10 the foliowing

-

e

*~”

All ust wii b accoraence wan PCC stanoere OpeTatNg PrOCeOUTes ANC SeCutity reovirements 85 ovtinee i the PCC Uk

Guite and other 1echnita’ PUbICatons.
PCC s computer The FeOUESTING BPERCY S5UMES FEABOND 1Th e’

ighee will Subm t Computer runs airectly 10
8 result of this recuest

Siace the sponsp’ ©F his Oes
eg usett of the account esTablished o8

»' ehacoes meutted by 8 autho!
PCC will provioe computer 1ime ang related SUPPOT Services 10 usen provided the services 00 NO1 IMPECt IN0 ©F CEPrade e servicer
1hose wsers (o0 whom POC vat etadiunes

0N, €1C.. BTe TeQUITed Dy IN1EINE! DrotECVTEs O teQUESTING BpENCy  THE TeQuUELT.
+ pageedee anc for reimburing Hept® Resources =2 Servaner Agminrigs =
Payment will De Maoe Dy 1NE 1EQUESTNE BPENTY LiC

of Parkiawn Compyter Center Billing v

I estmated £Os' amounts Db gated. Tucal ved' hmam
o asswning 1T@t these 't o
o any suth interna IMations are exceened
services useo a1 S1aN0aro rates
opraton THXEHEY

assumes fy responb t
(MREAL 1o services aCtub v used even
etviD! ©f DR DDIC DILNGS MILBTeD Dy (HRSA) baseo on attul!
bt ssued on Stanone Form 10B)  Collecron will be recoroen in Appr

accoroance with GAD Policy ano Proceoure. Tone 7 Secronk &

. Admin s1ralive Diing rebvirements shall be
ontained in Secion 1 ot the Users Guide

re cOMDUIED ON the Dass ©f the rate schedules and formules ©

b The cha'pe! 100 services &
The Diing DrOceoy s are 8is0 Tound in Section |

PCC ano wor LB 516D 10 rRiean @ TEDEL

N0 Al usk! IANIBlY Bsipnes 1C 1 @
g thy PO

WhES The reQuestes services #fe 10 DE terminaled. the requeste! will $0 mtprm

COUIDMEn! Nt OALNE 11OTAPE SPACE DEING VIET TRQURS ORACTIVALION ot the account numbe’
an gt POC Laser O cec 10 suspene 3 mpiting of teehnica! literdture ir the event the repueste” tals 10 @
oo sng BETUR COTYE OF GOINQ SC DEINE CRETORC 10 INE TED RN

ALty Ny §09°

MDSP € sosateng ANt wb B Eisomtrupr Wi @D AT W
PCLC reserves the Night 1¢ D oC

[n the evert the Deae coveren fsee 7 on pape 11 exprer withoyut PCC hoving 3 reguest 1o° R extensipr
it Conation & $DOVE

OF Giscontinge Vst O 8l fRLILTIES with the JCTUR! COME 01 0OING SO CRATPEO 10 the reQueste’ 1N ACLOTRNNEE W

Non-payment of bills within 80 ¢..o atter ssuance by (MRSA) and/or nonrenewal of Interagency Agreement within six weeks &'l
ENeWE! 8 reTE

ineention 0 @ new Fuge Year may result h deptivalion of sccess 10 PCC faciiities unti the aecount «f Current o
ano accepied
i *‘¢sutit

ELR | AG’“""?" WART LCEDIEC Dy DT PATUESE. W rave 8" etteltive DENOC O perior ™G O s S
Cotons each ves: This aoreement may be termindtes by ether party upon 30 days savance whitien notice 10 the othe’

Laaal LI B

OaTE

ifa 4 TYPLO PR NTIE NAME AND TITLE S anATORE

9 | \ /

sigvatTume | Joyce A, Amenta, Director b &\,1, ¢

: - ')l¥ (-%v— b o ¢~ )t/zY/ﬁYv

o  —
Y \ '40'605467000. TN R
Sy L Ot fice of Information Mesources Mananement " 492-7585
'An ADDRESS e
al° U.€, tuclear Bequlatorv Commission, MNEB-6219, Mashinoton, ue 20855

 TvPED PRINTED Sami anD YiT 8 SONATL T IDH(
N |
ot s ok 1?: NLILE

CEPTANnCE




